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Colorado Altitude 
18 Girls Fastpitch Softball 

Coach: Juan Sala 
Phone: 361-222-3424 

Email: fastpitch.softball.sala@gmail.com 
 

Makayla Ingram 
Graduation Class: 2024 
Email:Makayla.Ingram2024@gmail.com 
NCAA#:  2111365672 

 
Date of Birth: December 17

th
, 2005 

Height: 6 feet 0 inches 
Position(s): 1

st
 Base/Pitcher/Outfield        

Bats: R     Throws: R 
 
ATHLETICS: 
Time H-F: 3.4   Time H-H: 13.5 
Bat Speed: 54.2 MPH 
Overhand Throwing Velocity: 55mph 
 
TRAVEL EXPERIENCE: 
2020 Colorado Altitude 16B 
2019 Colorado Springs Thunder 14B 
2018 Colorado Springs Thunder 14B 
2017 CBA Fastpitch 12B  
2017 CBA Fasttpitch 12B  
2016 CS Unleashed 10C 
 

 

PARENT INFORMATION: 
Parents: Gerald & Desiree Ingram  
Phone: 719-238-1042 
Email: Gerald.Ingram@icloud.com 
            Desiree.Ingram@icloud.com 
 
 
HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMICS:   
Lewis Palmer High School  
1300 Higby Rd Monument, CO 80132 

Grade: 10th   
GPA: 3.7 
SAT: (TBD) 
ACT:  (TBD) 
 
HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS: 
 
Softball [Pikes Peak Athletic Conference 4A/5A] 
High School Coach: Lisa Olson  
Email: lolson@lewispalmer.org 

 2020 Varsity Letter Recipient 

 2021 Varsity Letter Recipient 

Statistics via Max Preps 
 
Basketball [Colorado Springs Metro League 4A] 
High School Coach: Kristy Youngpeter 
Email:  kyoungpeter@lewispalmer.org 
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